(950)			4152, 6	1 MOD / 11K	K	
INS. CASE OWNE	ERC	CC 4/1111800	4 in D, V	10	AC	
		ASSIG	NMENT	1	1.1.8	
Surveyor:	marus	pot:t	7 n 18	Date / Time :	5/2/18	6.
4			11	Registered in Merimen	5 3 18	
Pre-assign / CC	U/FTE of a	2//27		2	Y. K.	
Insured Vehicle	SHC SHC	21/8]	Claim No.	w/(1)	11067	
***	CTO	L		MEN	10016	
Name of Insured	=	100 mm 1	Policy No.	LUMANA		
Insured Tel No.	1	HP:HDI. I.o.c	Make / Mode	4 (K) (5/5/5/5		J 1
Excess Sec II :S		D.O.A: Uluy	Place of Acci			-
Is driver the own) Nature of Accident :		BED		
If NO, Driver N	ame/Age: GOH U	hyt stud		ORT YES NO : TP GLA		9
Driver Te	al No. :	(V/L: PE / NO)	Insured Liabi	hty: % Fin	ml? Yes/No	
ym 28	9u					
			7,70,000		0.000	
WSP: VN	0.6	NSRS: VSP:	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:	
H Tel:	Mars HAT	ret 19—41	Tel:	H A	Tel:	
N/ W	[\dolday -4/]	lability:	Liability:	(Second	Liability:	
RMKS:	, K	MKS:	RMKS:	74-29	RMKS:	
Date/Time	4M 186 14-4	18-05-05-05		ETA CE	DATE: 4 BI	160
7/11/18	TATIN IN. A.	8 H (1/1/137) 84		STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PI	ic.
0.7				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
Ui				Non-Reporting Itr (Final) Notification Itr (if non-pic		
(3)7/18	- Fimail -for	Tr: Unella.		Call Ot:	magry.	
w)- 11- A	0			After call fir to Of:		
4/4/18 -	- Seek reje	Lion		Decumentation Check I		st
44118 -	the approved	of to reject TP claim		Notification ltr (if non-pic After call fir to Of:	Kup)	-
		1		Authorisation To Act:		
9/4/18 -	Email fo	711: Reject.		Release Voucher:		
27/9/18-	CIOOULA	Shu PEI to close		Final Repoir Bill:		-
271110	LICK LATE II	2 A 10. Let 40 Cles	Lange I	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice		-
3 5			lasto Tong	The Contract of the Contract o		-
N N	1	6	Harrison Co., Tomore A.	LTA/GIA:		
3 %			Ver "	LTA / GIA ; Medical Bill:		
7. 7.		In parelly 1	16/04/18			
REC	EIVED 2 8 SE	In parelly 1	Ver "	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion	
REC	EIVED 2 8 SE	In parelly 1	Ver "	Medical Bill: PIR: Matidate/Reject Instruction		
		In parelly 1	Ver "	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc		
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	P 2018 Sent By:	Ver "	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with:	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by;	om:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction:	Ver "	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	om:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with:	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call	ofm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICT FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Date/Time: % (Ag	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	ofm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Date/Time: \$ (Ag \$S\$	Scat By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call	ofm:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Date/Time: % (Ag	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days)	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call	ofm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): LOR only LOU only	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Ag SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS	Scat By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	16/04/18	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call	ofm:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Ag SS (S SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days)	16/04/18	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	om:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability; Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR); Loss of Use (LOU); Loss of Income (LOI); LOR only LOU only GIAALTA Search Medical:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Ag. SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS (SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only on	16/04/18 %	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Associate If	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability; Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR); Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI); LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Ag SS (S SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days)	16/04/18 %	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin 1) Claim status: Norma	Call Call	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Logal Cost Fotal:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only on	16/04/18 %	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin 1) Claim status: Norma	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Ag SS (S SS (S SS (S SS (S SS SS (S SS SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only on	16/04/18 %	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin 1) Claim status: Norma	Call Call	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Less of Rental (LOR): Less of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Fotal:	E Date/Time: Date/Time: SS (Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: (days) x days) x days) LOR + LOf Tick only on (e.g. Tow/ Independe	16/04/18 %	Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown Fe Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by; Email Call If NO or B 28 Ass. Lin 1) Claim status: Normal 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Call Call	

.

(08/11/13) Wef	
RFF:	
ASS. REC. BY: MOTELS	
ASSIGNMENT	
1/20011	36
ren No. 7 - 47 If Regn. —	25
Estimated Cost: Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /	V.
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	
To Inspect Vehicle No: 1/M 2094 Make: 15utu N2R71 c.c 4	5-70
at Workshop m/s // v S S Colour White A/C: Insured / Std /	- 1
2011	
5/1/27	NITNA
	2.//
Policy No. JAANPR71LS-7101	144
Claims No. Gen. Congr. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Instruer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record) Brake: Norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh: Modi: Nij S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
Tyre Size: F: 7.82 -/6	
(Policy Condition)	
Demode The cold had	000
repair at the time of inspection.	11
Bal as Madata Value	
Bal. or Market Value: Front Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No R/Bal. 0 mm R/Bal. 6/6	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No L/Bal. 5/, 6	mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No D.O.A. (0/11/1) D.O.I. 5/3/	10
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at	_0
	_
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S L N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	,
Date: Person Contacted: 30/4/2020 The U/C / Chassis frame / Rody Structure dicated to the	5 Rea-
Date / Time Action / Instruction The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure effected due to c	noisillo.
vehicle not free to and in her ruin 214 1/906	
The To stay in our rigar - 17 17 100	
Submit	
P/P # 3W CRed # (50) 33%)	
11. 2-2-100 14 1201 35 (1)	
Dete/Time, File Pass to? Days Of Repair:	
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to? Transportation:	
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) s+Rs_si	
Interdess (\$	
Report Format :	
Lump Sum (1 P.I. /s) Others	
: Weekend (\$	
TOTAL	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			nationale Des Experts En Autor	WEST CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH			
NDI	A INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III180041	52/Upb3			
64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711			Date: 05-03-2018 Code: III2				
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	MI			
	Insured Veh.	SHC 2113J	Veh. Inspected	YM 289U			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/03/2018			
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descr	iption of Damages				
5.		Ger	neral Information				
	Accident Date	10/11/2017	Inspection Date				
	Survey held at	113011111111111111111111111111111111111					
			01-01 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUI	KIT			
5a.			Remarks				

IUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

Immice/Ref No. YMTRRUTTION

45	a 1 KW links scene below 01 Acrobing (LANSING Sempore CON)	111100 1110 11100 11110
	SESSIONERS THE STREET, See STREET, Book horizontal and	Estimate
Customer Name: Address:	India International Insurance Pte Ltd Motor Claims Department 64 Cecil Street #04-00 & #05-00 IOB Building Singapore 049711	Date: 02-03- Vehicle No: YM289U Model/Make: Isnzu NPR71LU50
ltem No.	Descriptions Of Parts	Original Quotation / Estimation Revised Quotation / Cost Of Repair
cow	Safety Bar A 13 tabor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Ed	\$ 450.00 300
I	Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle	\$ 450.00
	Total amount in Lump Sum-Basis for repaired vehicle SDLS:	
	Not Aug	M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg
	1 d	long. reject.

LKH Awa Consultants hence notify

the Ambairer of the following:

- . It resurves before after spray painting

. The provision are subject to confirmation

- . The party survey is on a "Without Projudice" basis
- Ju. Termi respication(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and a subject to final approval from insurance Company

Accompanies and by Repairer

Signatorial

Date

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	3585C	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	YM289U	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	02 Mar 2018	
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU	
Vehicle Model:	NPR71LU5GY	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2005	
Engine No.:	4HG1219918	
Chassis No.:	JAANPR71L57101244	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$26,335.00	
Original Registration Date:	16 May 2005	
First Registration Date:	16 May 2005	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,317.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	3585C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	YM289U
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	02 Mar 2018
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU
Vehicle Model:	NPR71LU5GY
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2005
Engine No.:	4HG1219918
Chassis No.:	JAANPR71L57101244
Maximum Power Output:	*
Open Market Value:	\$26,335.00
Original Registration Date:	16 May 2005
First Registration Date:	16 May 2005
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,317.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	3585C	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	YM289U	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	05 Mar 2018	
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU	
Vehicle Model:	NPR71LU5GY	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2005	
Engine No.:	4HG1219918	
Chassis No.:	JAANPR71L57101244	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$26,335.00	
Original Registration Date:	16 May 2005	
First Registration Date:	16 May 2005	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,317.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Deta	ils	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	(*)	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
ntended COE Rebate Detail	s	
COE Expiry Date:	30 Apr 2020	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	5	
PQP Paid:	\$27,653.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$11,906.00	
	\$11,906.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Mar 2018

the vehicle.



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

02 Mar 2018 / 10:40:38

Receipt Date/Time 02 Mar 2018 / 10:40:38

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180302-000576

Previous Receipt No.

S/N Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC2113J As at 10 Nov 2017/16:50:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC2113J				
Enquiry Fee 20180302103923550193		7.00	0.49	7.49
20100302103923550193	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference	7.00	0.43	0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	#XXXXXXXXXXXX4559	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Print Receipt Save as PDF

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 March 2018 11:04 AM

To:

'Susan Low' Zaini (LKK Auto)

Subject:

Your ref: YM 289U *Our Ref: CC4/III18004152/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC

2113J(III) & YM 289U ON 10/11/2017]

Attachments:

POLICE REPORT_SHC 2113J.pdf

Your ref: YM 289U

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/III18004152/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 2113J(III) & YM 289U ON 10/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured driver reported that **no contact between both vehicles**. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Claim Audit

	AUDIT TRAIL							
								1/
	05 Mar 2018		Transition and an in-	and the second second second second	E-ray without the and			L
1	14:08	Clm Veh Model Changed	(2022	83) ISUZU NPR71	L 4.6 D (M).			51
								p
			Reg N	o: DETAILSOFOW	NVEHIC. Acct Date:	2017/11/10. Clai	m Type: TP. Insurer: India I	D
2	05 Mar 2018	Cim Created					pital Insurance Ltd (HQ). We	Si
	14:08		rkshop	: Liu's Brother A	uto Engineering Wor	rkshop (kaki Bukit) (HQ)	p
								D
	05 Mar 2018		V MARCON		and the same			La
3	14:08	Adj Co Assigned	LKK A	uto Consultants P	te Lta (HQ):			5
								þ
	00.000000000							[
4	05 Mar 2018 14:08	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next F	lpt:Final Rpt.Due	Date:2018/03/14			S
	14:00							p
								0
5	05 Mar 2018	Adj Mandate Set	America	und to the Beinger	Arti discirles			Li
-	14:08	muj rianuate Set	Appro	ved:0.00.Reinsp:/	nuj ueciues			5
								P
	0E May 2015							L
6	05 Mar 2018 14:09	Label Added	(3065	3):Direct Settlem	ent.			S
	24.03							9
								t
2	05 Mar 2018	Adj Adjuster Assigned	ENime) -> MARCUS CH	HA:			L
6	14:09	maj realisates washinge	Livorice) -> FIRACUS CA				S
								P
	05 Mar 2015	Clm Registration						L
8	05 Mar 2018 14:10	Modified Communication	Reg N	o: DETAILSOFOW!	NVEHIC->YM289U.			S
		1.0						P
								D
ğ	06 Mar 2018	Adj Rpt Initiated						L
3	15:10							5
								P
	06 Mar 2018	Carlo	1-11-1		Marine Wilder			Į,
10	15:10	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimi	int's Name: -> -,	Claimaint's ID: ->	9		S
								P
	0.000 /60004							1
11	06 Mar 2018	Clm Details Notified						Li
	15:10							SI P
								1/
2	07 Mar 2018	Clm Dti Modified	Chalma	orle Name	COMEDUT TO A MESO	HEATING OFF CO.		ù
-	08:45	Cili bu riodined	Camin	in a traing:>	COMFORT TRANSPO	WINITON PIETID	0	5
								P
	04 Apr 2019						NO CONTACT. No evidence	L.
13	04 Apr 2018 12:32	Adj Mandate Request			hird party. We propo	se to reject third	party claim, For your approv	CH
			ai/ ins	truction.				TO
	Date Co.	om d =		- To	armin and	udit Type None	2121	
	Date Fro	JIII 31-11.	Dat	6.10	A	uait Type None	▼ Go	
_								
	IVITY							
0	ecord							
te	rimen Billing	for this case - Transaction	on Hist	ory				
		06/03/2018		LKK Auto	LKK Auto			
	1740745	15:10 Motor	0	Consultants Pte	Consultants Pte	YM289U	10.7	Ū
		201000		Ltd	Ltd (HQ)			

Claim Audit

	AUDIT TRAIL									
	05 Mar 2018							[A] La		
1	14:08	Clm Veh Model Changed	(2022	02283) ISUZU NPR71L 4.6 D (M).						
2	05 Mar 2018 14:05	Cim Created	a Inte	rnational Insuranc		Insurer: MS First	m Type: TP. Insurer: Indi Capital Insurance Ltd (H ii Bukit) (HQ)	[A] La Shu Pi		
3	05 Mar 2018 14:08	Adj Co Assigned	LKK A	K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):						
4	05 Mar 2018 14:08	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next F	ext Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/03/14						
5	05 Mar 2018 14:08	Adj Mandate Set	Appro	proved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.						
6	05 Mar 2018 14:09	Label Added	(3065	30653):Direct Settlement.						
2	05 Mar 2018 14:09	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHU	A			[A] La Shu Pi		
B	05 Mar 2018 14:10	Clm Registration Modified	Reg N	o:DETAILSOFOWN	VEHIC->YM269U.			(A) La Shu Pi		
ij	06 Mar 2018 15:10	Adj Rpt Initiated						(A) La Shu P		
Ö	06 Mar 2018 15:10	Clm Dtl Modified	Claims	Claimant's Name: -> -, Claimaint's ID: ->						
1	06 Mar 2018 15:10	Clm Details Notified						[A] Li Shu P		
2	07 Mar 2018 08:46	Clm Dtl Modified	Claima	ant's Name:> C	COMFORT TRANSPO	RTATION PTE LTD	4	[A] Lt Shu P		
3	04 Apr 2018 12:32	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 0% Remarks: Insured reported NO CONTACT. No eviden ces/ video footage from third party. We propose to reject third party claim. For your a pproval/ instruction.							
-1	05 Apr 2018 08:59	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next F	tpt:Final Rpt.Due I	Date: 2018/03/14			[1] Sundi Nagara		
5	05 Apr 2018 08:59	Adj Mandate Set	Appro	ved:0.00.				[I] Sunda Nagara		
	Date Fro	sm -4 =	⊩ Da	te To	411	Audit Type None	▼ Go	4		
C	TIVITY									
O.	record									
le	rimen Billing	for this case - Transact	ion His	tory						
	1740745	06/03/2018 Moto	or:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	YM269U	9	0,70		

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 9 April 2018 11:56 AM

To: Cc: 'Susan Low' Zaini (LKK Auto)

Subject:

<REJECTION> Your ref: YM 289U *Our Ref: CC4/III18004152/Upb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SHC 2113J(III) & YM 289U ON 10/11/2017]

Attachments:

POLICE REPORT_SHC 2113J.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured driver adamant that there was NO CONTACT between both vehicles.

In view of this, we regret to inform your that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to look into your client claim.

If you have any evidence/video to support your client's claim, we will be reviewing the situation.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 11:04 AM To: 'Susan Low' sbro@ymail.com> Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your ref: YM 289U *Our Ref: CC4/III18004152/Upb3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 2113J(III) & YM 289U ON

10/11/2017]

Your ref: YM 289U

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/III18004152/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 2113J(III) & YM 289U ON 10/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured driver reported that **no contact between both vehicles**. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Statu	15	
Main	06 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		05 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$300.00 Edit Estin		5\$300.00 View Rpt		Pending Report Cancel (Survey
	Main	R	eference	Cla	im Deta	ils \	Documen	its	1_	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: -						
Main Claimant:	STVE PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 198703585C							
Vehicle Re No.:	9 YM289L	,			Date of L	BOD! I was a second	17 16:00 - :59 ths and 25 Days	From LTA P	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	T17111067			folicy/Co lote No.		5			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SHC2113	,			olicy No Claiman	D-170824	D-17087422MFCV			
				£	xcess:					
Repairer:	Liu's Brot Kaki Bukit	ther Auto Engine , 417883 Kaki Buk	ering Workshop (l dt - Tel:	kaki Bukit) (HQ) BI	t I Kaki Bt Ave 6	#01-01 Auto Ba	y @ Kaki B	t Singap	ore 417883,
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	1 001	Handled by Sun	dari Nagarajan	- 6347 607	1]	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63	2222311						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handled	by MARCUS CH	IUA] [Final	Rpt due 1	4/03/2	018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	iew All	Composi	Case Mail
• 111_SG	(05/04/2018):	Alert - Adj Mand	late Approved (S\$	0.00) - YM2	89U - C	laim Handler: S	Sundari Nagara	ja		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	кѕ⊟				View All	Search Tasks	Create New	Task	Complete
Due Dat No results		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handle	As	signed By	Completed Or	n Crei	ated On	Done?

Claim Documents

*YM289U (MCT17111067) [SHC2113J] TP STVE PTE LTD Nov 10 2017 4:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (kaki Bukit)

Pho	otos/Images		3 per s	sage V	V
Nó	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	05/03/18 19:39	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
2	05/03/18 19:39	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	1
4	05/03/18 19:39	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
6	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	2
9	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	100
11	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	N
14	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
16	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	3
17	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	1
18	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	1
21	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
23	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	3
24	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
26	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	50
28	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
30	05/03/18 19:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	09/03/18 08:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
32	09/03/18 08:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	09/03/18 08:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\square
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🔽	[2]
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	-
1	05/03/18 14:09	EMAIL FROM III DD 05032018	0	Load PDF	

Page 2 of 2

Photos/Images		3 per pa	ige 🗸	8	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
3	09/04/18 11:58	Email to TP_Reject dd 090418	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/03/18 09:14	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		,
		-
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18004152/UPB3Q2

Date:

02/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MC0M0015

Claimant Vehicle

YM289U

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC2113J

Date of Loss:

No:

10/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT17111067

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

YM289U

Make & Model:

ISUZU NPR71L, 4.6 D (M) 16/05/2005 (Man. Year: 2005) Engine No:

4HG1219918

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

JAANPR71L57101244 502334 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

4570 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

7.00 - 16

Rear Tyre Size:

7.00-16 (D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: VIKRANT 6 mm VIKRANT 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

VIKRANT 6/6 mm VIKRANT 6/6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	450.00	300.00	150.00	33.33
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	450.00	300.00	150.00	33.33

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/03/2018

Date Inspected:

05/03/2018 Inspected At:

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop

(kaki Bukit) (HQ)

Blk 1 Kaki Bt Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bt Singapore 417883, Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager:

CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 2/10/2018

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 02 Oct 2018)

Parts: N/A ISUZU NPR71L 4.6 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for YM289U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING ,SAFETY BAR N/S ,CUT ,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS	New	450.00	300.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		450.00	300.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >